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What is the Maryland Insurance Administration

|| * The Maryland Insurance Administration (MIA) is the
s state agency that regulates insurance in Maryland. The
\ETaVIETgle! MIA:
EDUCATING & Licenses insurers and insurance producers (agents or
PROTECTING brokers)
CONSUMERS Examines the business practices of licensees to ensure
compliance.

s IS

Monitors solvency of insurers.

Reviews/approves insurance policy forms. Reviews
insurance rates to ensure rates are not inadequate,
excessive or unfairly discriminatory.

Investigates consumer and provider complaints and
allegations of fraud.

Video: How the MIA can help
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https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=OJHG1vxhqos&list=PLlgoHh4Po1J0TEXelqO_liLAokln_JTXV&index=57

Introduction to our Rate Guide

This consumer guide should be used for educational
purposes only. It is not intended to provide legal advice or
opinions regarding coverage under a specific insurance policy
or contract; nor should it be construed as an endorsement of
any product, service, person, or organization mentioned in
this guide.
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HOMEOWNERS &
RENTERS INSURANCE

A COMPARISON GUIDE TO RATES
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Introduction to our Rate Guide

Rates provided by insurers in this scenario assume the following: frame construction, replacement cost including contents,
$500 deductible, water and sewer endorsement. Ages of homes in scenarios vary.
Note: ZIP codes are for sampling purposes only.

Protection Age of Home Water/Sewer Auto/Home

County/City Town/City 2ip Code Home Value Construction Class* Deductible {in years) Backup Limit Discount Liahility
Allegany Cumberland 21502 $118,800 Frame 5 $500 45 $10,000 No $100,000
Anne Arundel Annapolis 21401 $338,500 Frame 5 $500 35 $10,000 No $100,000
Anne Arundel Pasadena 21122 $338,500 Frame 5 S500 35 $10,000 No $100,000
Baltimore Dundalk 21222 $246,900 Frame 5 $500 35 $10,000 No $100,000
Baltimore Owings Mills 21117 $246,900 Frame 5 $500 55 $10,000 No $100,000
Baltimore City Hamilton 21214 $153,000 Frame 1 $500 75 $10,000 No $100,000
Baltimore City Waverly 21218 153,000 Frame L S500 75 510,000 No 100,000
Calvert Lusby 20657 $344,300 Frame 5 $500 35 $10,000 No $100,000
Caroline Denton 21629 $192,600 Frame 5 S500 35 510,000 No $100,000
Carroll Sykesville 21784 $324,300 Frame 5 $500 45 $10,000 No $100,000
Cecill Elkton 21921 $239,900 Frame 5 $500 35 $10,000 No $100,000
Charles Woaldorf 20603 $287,600 Frame 5 S$500 35 $10,000 No $100,000
Dorchester Cambridge 21613 $188,100 Frame 5 S500 75 $10,000 No $100,000
Frederick Frederick 21701 $306,100 Frame 5 $500 35 $10,000 No $100,000
Garrett Oakland 21550 $169,400 Frame 5 S500 35 $10,000 No $100,000
Harford Bel Air 21014 $278,100 Frame 5 $500 35 $10,000 No $100,000
Howvard Columbia 21044 $434,700 Frame 5 $500 35 $10,000 No $100,000
Kent Chestertown 21620 $238,800 Frame 5 $500 35 $10,000 No $100,000
Montgomery Gaithersburg 20878 $460,100 Frame 5 S500 45 $10,000 No $100,000
Montgomery Silver Spring 20906 $460,100 Frame 5 $500 45 $10,000 No $100,000
Prince George's |Fort Washington 20744 $261,400 Frame 5 S$500 45 510,000 No $100,000
Prince George's |Hyattsville 20783 $261,400 Frame 5 $500 45 $10,000 No $100,000
Queen Anne's Stevensville 21666 $343,900 Frame 5 S500 45 $10,000 No $100,000
Saint Mary's Mechanicsville 20659 $295,900 Frame 5 $500 35 $10,000 No $100,000
Somerset Princess Anne 21853 $131,800 Frame 5 $500 75 $10,000 No $100,000
Talbot Easton 21601 $320,500 Frame 5 $500 75 $10,000 No $100,000
Washington Hagerstown 21740 $198,900 Frame 5 S$500 75 $10,000 No $100,000
Wicomico Salisbury 21804 $173,100 Frame 5 $500 35 $10,000 No $100,000
Worcester Berlin 21811 $243,600 Frame 5 S500 45 $10,000 No $100,000

* Protection Class is the distance from the fire hydrant and the quality of your local fire department.




Introduction to our Rate Guide

Protection
County/City Town/City Zip Code Home Value | Construction Class*
Allegany Cumberland 21502 $118,800 Frame 5
Anne Arundel Annapolis 21401 $338,500 Frame 5
Anne Arundel Pasadena 21122 $338,500 Frame 5
Baltimore Dundalk 21222 $246,900 Frame 5
Baltimore Owings Mills 21117 $246,900 Frame 5
Age of Home Water/Sewer Auto/Home

Deductible (in years) Backup Limit Discount Liability

S500 45 510,000 No 100,000

S500 35 510,000 No $100,000

S500 35 510,000 No 5$100,000

S500 35 510,000 No $100,000

S500 55 510,000 No $100,000

When you call an insurance producer or insurer, typically, you will be asked about:

The type of construction and design of your residence,

the distance to the nearest fire department and hydrant, the use of security devices
the types of coverages you want as well as the dollar limits for those coverages.

producer or insurer that you call.

Make sure the information you provide is accurate and that you provide the same information to each insurance




Introduction to our Rate Guide

Insurer

Western
Maryland,
Washington D.C.
Suburbs, and
Sowuthem

Maryland

Rates
Effective
as of
aM20240

nia = Insurers
that do not have
rates available
based on the
criteria in the
SCENario.

Certain
insurers may
impose higher
and separate
wind/hail or
hurricane
deductibles.
Please contact
YOUr insurance
producer {agent
or broker] or
insurer for
maore details.

AlG Property Casualty Co.
Allstate Vehicle & Property Insurance Co.
American National Property & Casualty Co.

Amencan Securty Insurance Cao.
Amencan Strategic Insurance Corp.

|Amica Mutual Insurance Co.

Erethren Mutual Insurance Co.

Chubb National Insurance Co.
Cincinnat Insurance Co.

CSAA General Insurance Co
Cumberand Mubsal Fire Insurance Co.
Cionegal Mutual Insurance Co
Encompass HoemelAuto Insurance Co.
Erie Insurance Co.

Esurance lnsurance Co.

Eversit Cash Mutual Inswrance Co.
Famers Insurance Exchange

Farmers Mubeal Fire Ins. Co. of Salerm Cnty.
Federal Insurance Cao.

Frederick Mutual Insurance Co.
Garmson Property & Casualty Ins. Co.
Hartford Fire Inswrance Co.

Homesite Inswrance Co.

Horace Mann Insurance Co.

ID5 Property Casualty Inc. Co.
Lemonade Insurance Co.

Liberty Insurance Corp.

Litiz Mutual Insurance Co,

LM Insurance Corp.

Meridian Secarity Insurance Co
Metropolitan Group Property and Casualty
Metropolitan Property and Casualty Ins

21502

Allegany
710
B42
Th4
200
853
@75
nia
G3d
Gag
GRB9
nia
507
nia
743
L
GE1
TE1
&5T
Tar
443
1336
1122
1072
a2
TB4
562
20«
502
850
1035
7RG
768

20637

Calvert
1168
1872
1282
2850
2020
2217
1283
230z
1287
2307
1545
1580
1251
2033

n'a
1457
1485
1088
2715

p4a
2704
2201
1355
1662
2306
1137
1101
1880
1158
1855
2006
24m

20603

Charles
D60
1517
1370
2660
1555
1870
1174
1042
1547
2264
1205
1344
1603
1564
1264
1234
1108
057
Z2BT
a7e
2258
2162
1228
1410
1148
1014
oge
1430
iD1a
1464
i7ra
2004

21330

Garrett
851
o0
=20
1415
1031
1145
BaF
BE3
a3
o3
483
713
n'a
1210
738
TEE
&TB
TE4
1114
RR2
1612
1820
1238
T80
1004
B51
2a0
843
1002
1314
1040
oG

20878

Montgomery
1478
1863
1688
ABTS
1668
2081
1188
2264
2138
1881
1354
1558
n'a
1a24
1218
166
1265
1207
2B51
1235
2440
2123
1113
1738
2018
1842
a7
1375
i0zo
1569
2058
2620

20906

Montgomery
1472
1898
1521
3475
1920
2091
1196
2306
2134
1795
1354
155

n'a
1840
1248
1686
1304
1100
3013
1235
2689
2071
1034
1738
2005
1270
1127
1375
1188
1838
2056
2820
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Insurer

'AlG Property Casualty Co.
Allstate Vehicle & Property Insurance Co.

American National Property & Casualty Co.

American Security Insurance Co.
American Strategic Insurance Corp.
Amica Mutual Insurance Co.
Brethren Mutual Insurance Co.

Rates are updated in the

21502

Allegany
710
842
794
999
859
975
n/a

20657

Calvert
1169
1872
1982
2850
2020
2217
1293

rate guide every February and August

20603

Charles

1060
1517
1370
2660
1555
1870
1174
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[Insurer - T

Telephone number

Financing rating

Insurer licensed (Yes/No)

T f poli HO-2, o .
O amandad, HO. Policy Comparison

4, HO-6, etc.)

Replacement Cost (RC) Worksheet

or Actual Cash Value
(ACV):

Contents: _ _
If RC, any exceptions, if
so list:

Deductible(s) (Does the
policy have different
deductibles for damage
caused by hurricane or
other storm?)

Discounts offered

Annual premium M a I‘y| a nd

INSURANCE ADMINISTRATION



Introduction to our Rate Guide

Comparison shopping is the key to getting the most out of your insurance dollar.
Tips for getting the most out of insurance shopping:

. Make sure you provide the same information to each insurer or
insurance producer.

. Ask about discounts.

. Ask about deductibles and when they apply.

. Ask about what is covered and what is excluded.

. In addition to price, consider factors such as coverage limits and

customer service.

. Ask friends and neighbors about their experience with difference insurers.
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This brochure is available at Homeowners & Renters
Insurance: A Comparison Guide to Rates or by calling us at
800-492-6116 to request a copy. Insurer phone numbers and
websites are available in the back of the book.
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https://insurance.maryland.gov/Consumer/Documents/publicnew/HORateGuide2021.pdf

Contact Us

We’'re here to assist with all of your insurance questions or issues.

Maryland Insurance Administration
410-468-2000

800-492-6116
WWW.insurance.maryland.gov

patricia.dorn@maryland.gov
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http://www.insurance.maryland.gov/
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